
PAMPANGA Ill ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Sampaloc, Apalit, Pampanga 

Tel. No.: (045) 302 5114; Fax. No.: (045) 302 5785 
Cell phone no: 0917 557 3526 

email address: pelco3bac@gmail.com website: www.pelco3.org 

INVITATION TO BID 

Pampanga III Electric Cooperative, Inc. (PELCO III) through its Bids Awards 
Committee (BAC) hereby invites interested and eligible bidders to bid for the Goods 
and Services stated below. 

1. Warehouse Stock for July to December 2018
(Lot 1 Conductors)

(Lot 2 Distribution Transformers and Current Transformers)
(Lot 3 Electronic KWHr meters)
(Lot 4 Concrete and Steel Poles)
(Lot 5 Hardwares and Accessories)

2. 5 sets of 15.5 kV , 630A, 3 Phase Recloser Circuit Breaker
(Supply, Testing & Commissioning)

3 .  Sitio Electrification Program (SEP) Construction of 1.00 km distribution 
line and installation of 41 KWHr meter and house wiring materials at 

Sitio Gubat, Bulac, Minalin, Pampanga. (ABC: Php 963 , 823.44 VAT 
inclusive) 

4. Sitio Electrification Program (SEP) Construction of 3.00 km distribution
line and installation of 49 KWHr meter and house wiring materials at

Sitio Tora-Tora, Consuelo, Macabebe, Pampanga. (ABC: Php
2 ,970 , 520.99 VAT inclusive)

Interested bidders must submit the requirements for pre-qualification as prescribed 
by the "Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric 
Cooperative" of the National Electrification Administration (NEA). 

Submission of Pre-qualification Documents and Bidding Documents Availabiliry (Cost) 
Item 1 

Item2 
Item 3 
Item4 

/oint Site Survey 

ltem3 
Item4 

Pre-bid Conference 

Item 1 
Item2 
ltem3 
Item4 

- July 9, 2018 to July 16, 2018
Lot 1 (Php 10,000.00) 
Lot 2 (Php 5,000.00) 
Lot 3 (Php 25,000.00) 
Lot 4 (Php 5,000.00) 
Lot 5 (Php 10,000.00) 

- July 9, 2018 to July 16, 2018 (Php 5,000.00)
- July 9, 2018 to July 16, 2018 (Php 1,000.00)
- July 9, 2018 to July 16, 2018 (Php 5,000.00)

- July 17, 2018 (1:00 PM)
- July 17, 2018 (8:00 AM)

- July 18, 2018 (9:00 AM)
- July 18, 2018 (2:00 PM)
- July 20, 2018 (9:00 AM)
- July 20, 2018 (9:00 AM)




